



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 002 **Contract ID:** 0102-0371-R1 **Counties:** Fairfield
Letting Date: December 06, 2023 2:00 pm **District(s):** District 3 - New Haven
Advertised on: 11/15/2023 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 201 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**
Contract Description: REHAB OF BR #07023 I-95 ON RAMP OVER DRAINAGE STRUCTURE **Project(s):** N/A

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Waters Construction Co Inc	\$6,356,113.45	100.00%
2	New England Infrastructure Inc	\$8,245,000.00	129.72%
3	Guerrera Construction Company Inc	\$8,398,861.50	132.14%
4	McNamee Construction Corp.	\$8,874,000.00	139.61%
	The Grasso Companies LLC	\$5,727,430.54	



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0102-0371-R1
Letting Date: December 06, 2023
Call Order: 002
Contract Time: 201 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: REHAB OF BR #07023 I-95 ON RAMP OVER DRAINAGE STRUCTURE

Counties: Fairfield
District(s): District 3 - New Haven
Project(s): N/A

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Waters Construction Co Inc		(2) New England Infrastructure Inc		(3) Guerrera Construction Company Inc	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0010	0020801	(1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0020	0101000	(1.000)	22,000.00000	22,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0030	0101002	(1.000)	18,000.00000	18,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
CONFINED SPACE HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0040	0201001	(1.000)	19,000.00000	19,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0050	0202000	1,113.000	97.00000	107,961.00	90.00000	100,170.00	50.00000	55,650.00
EARTH EXCAVATION		c.y.						
0060	0202100	111.000	161.00000	17,871.00	1.00000	111.00	150.00000	16,650.00
ROCK EXCAVATION		c.y.						
0070	0202314	2,568.000	76.00000	195,168.00	65.00000	166,920.00	125.00000	321,000.00
DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS - LEVEL 1 ** See Special Provisions **		ton						
0080	0202315	856.000	111.00000	95,016.00	100.00000	85,600.00	125.00000	107,000.00
DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **		ton						
0090	0202452	4.000	2,500.00000	10,000.00	2,000.00000	8,000.00	1,700.00000	6,800.00
TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0100	0202501	48.000	20.00000	960.00	20.00000	960.00	17.00000	816.00
CUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT		l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Waters Construction Co Inc		(2) New England Infrastructure Inc		(3) Guerrera Construction Company Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0110	0202502	1,203.000	43.00000	51,729.00	60.00000	72,180.00	42.00000	50,526.00
	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	s.y.						
0120	0202529	197.000	5.00000	985.00	15.00000	2,955.00	5.00000	985.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0130	0202533	585.000	8.00000	4,680.00	25.00000	14,625.00	6.00000	3,510.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURBING	l.f.						
0140	0203000	185.000	51.00000	9,435.00	100.00000	18,500.00	75.00000	13,875.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)	c.y.						
0150	0204151	(1.000)	94,000.00000	94,000.00	877,000.00000	877,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
	HANDLING WATER ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0160	0209001	1,626.000	11.00000	17,886.00	10.00000	16,260.00	6.00000	9,756.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0170	0210200	3,291.000	1.10000	3,620.10	7.00000	23,037.00	7.00000	23,037.00
	TEMPORARY SLOPE PROTECTION	s.y.						
0180	0210821	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0190	0211000	299.000	46.00000	13,754.00	60.00000	17,940.00	33.00000	9,867.00
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD	s.y.						
0200	0216000	65.000	185.00000	12,025.00	130.00000	8,450.00	135.00000	8,775.00
	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.						
0210	0216012	555.000	240.00000	133,200.00	500.00000	277,500.00	370.00000	205,350.00
	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0220	0219001	1,258.000	7.50000	9,435.00	8.00000	10,064.00	4.00000	5,032.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0230	0219011	10.000	150.00000	1,500.00	400.00000	4,000.00	150.00000	1,500.00
	SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Waters Construction Co Inc		(2) New England Infrastructure Inc		(3) Guerrera Construction Company Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0240	0286001.10	19.000	200.00000	3,800.00	1.00000	19.00	175.00000	3,325.00
	ROCK IN DRAINAGE TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.						
0250	0286001.20	233.000	600.00000	139,800.00	1.00000	233.00	350.00000	81,550.00
	ROCK IN DRAINAGE TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-20' DEEP	c.y.						
0260	0304002	894.000	82.00000	73,308.00	85.00000	75,990.00	68.00000	60,792.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0270	0305000	2.000	585.00000	1,170.00	290.00000	580.00	350.00000	700.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE	ton						
0280	0406170	375.000	250.00000	93,750.00	300.00000	112,500.00	210.00000	78,750.00
	HMA S1	ton						
0290	0406171	441.000	250.00000	110,250.00	300.00000	132,300.00	200.00000	88,200.00
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0300	0406236	85.000	8.00000	680.00	100.00000	8,500.00	32.00000	2,720.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0310	0406314	811.000	5.50000	4,460.50	6.00000	4,866.00	3.00000	2,433.00
	80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 5" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0320	0406999	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0330	0503866	(1.000)	120,000.00000	120,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CULVERT (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0340	0586005.10	1.000	10,500.00000	10,500.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00	14,000.00000	14,000.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 2 - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0350	0586040.10	1.000	8,000.00000	8,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Waters Construction Co Inc		(2) New England Infrastructure Inc		(3) Guerrera Construction Company Inc	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0360	0586044.10	1.000	10,500.00000	10,500.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00	14,000.00000	14,000.00
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 2 - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0370	0586501.06	2.000	11,800.00000	23,600.00	6,000.00000	12,000.00	35,000.00000	70,000.00
	MANHOLE (6' DIAMETER) - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0380	0586501.09	1.000	37,500.00000	37,500.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
	MANHOLE (9' DIAMETER) - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0390	0586502.06	1.000	44,000.00000	44,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
	MANHOLE (6' DIAMETER) - 0' - 20' DEEP	ea.						
0400	0586502.09	4.000	91,000.00000	364,000.00	40,000.00000	160,000.00	75,000.00000	300,000.00
	MANHOLE (9' DIAMETER) - 0' - 20' DEEP	ea.						
0410	0586600	7.000	1,500.00000	10,500.00	2,000.00000	14,000.00	1,100.00000	7,700.00
	RESET CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0420	0586650	2.000	3,000.00000	6,000.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00	900.00000	1,800.00
	RESET MANHOLE	ea.						
0430	0586750	6.000	1,400.00000	8,400.00	2,200.00000	13,200.00	1,400.00000	8,400.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0440	0586760	1.000	1,400.00000	1,400.00	2,200.00000	2,200.00	1,400.00000	1,400.00
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0450	0586790.20	1.000	2,500.00000	2,500.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
	REMOVE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE - 0' - 20' DEEP	ea.						
0460	0653101	789.000	57.00000	44,973.00	140.00000	110,460.00	70.00000	55,230.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - GREATER THAN 42" DIAMETER	l.f.						
0470	0686000.15	76.000	167.00000	12,692.00	100.00000	7,600.00	220.00000	16,720.00
	15" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0480	0686000.18	8.000	355.00000	2,840.00	240.00000	1,920.00	350.00000	2,800.00
	18" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Waters Construction Co Inc		(2) New England Infrastructure Inc		(3) Guerrera Construction Company Inc		
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0610	0815001	376.000	7.00000	2,632.00	35.00000	13,160.00	10.00000	3,760.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING			l.f.				
0620	0910023	1.000	7,700.00000	7,700.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00	3,400.00000	3,400.00
	R-B TERMINAL SECTION			ea.				
0630	0910300	41.000	50.00000	2,050.00	50.00000	2,050.00	46.00000	1,886.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)			l.f.				
0640	0911923	1.000	2,600.00000	2,600.00	2,800.00000	2,800.00	2,300.00000	2,300.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I			ea.				
0650	0912518	272.000	45.00000	12,240.00	50.00000	13,600.00	22.00000	5,984.00
	REMOVE AND RESET METAL BEAM RAIL			l.f.				
0660	0917010	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **			est.				
0670	0921001	914.000	28.00000	25,592.00	30.00000	27,420.00	20.00000	18,280.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK			s.f.				
0680	0939001	3.000	162.00000	486.00	500.00000	1,500.00	200.00000	600.00
	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL			hr				
0690	0942001	1.000	1,750.00000	1,750.00	100.00000	100.00	1,250.00000	1,250.00
	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL			ton				
0700	0943001	119.000	50.00000	5,950.00	25.00000	2,975.00	100.00000	11,900.00
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL			m.ga				
0710	0950019	803.000	1.10000	883.30	3.00000	2,409.00	2.00000	1,606.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **			s.y.				
0720	0950036	5,059.000	3.50000	17,706.50	7.00000	35,413.00	3.00000	15,177.00
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE E			s.y.				
0730	0950040	4,949.000	2.00000	9,898.00	3.50000	17,321.50	2.00000	9,898.00
	CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **			s.y.				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Waters Construction Co Inc		(2) New England Infrastructure Inc		(3) Guerrera Construction Company Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0740	0952051	5,750.000	7.00000	40,250.00	18.00000	103,500.00	17.00000	97,750.00
	CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0750	0969062	7.000	7,700.00000	53,900.00	4,600.00000	32,200.00	6,000.00000	42,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0760	0970006	28,200.000	1.00000	28,200.00	1.00000	28,200.00	1.00000	28,200.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
0770	0970007	480.000	80.00000	38,400.00	1.00000	480.00	64.00000	30,720.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0780	0971001	(1.000)	560,000.00000	560,000.00	499,067.50000	499,067.50	500,000.00000	500,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0790	0975004	(1.000)	600,000.00000	600,000.00	790,000.00000	790,000.00	750,000.00000	750,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0800	0976002	285.000	1.25000	356.25	1.00000	285.00	1.00000	285.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0810	0977001	80.000	22.00000	1,760.00	80.00000	6,400.00	30.00000	2,400.00
	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0820	0978002	110.000	93.00000	10,230.00	100.00000	11,000.00	100.00000	11,000.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0830	0979003	16.000	180.00000	2,880.00	160.00000	2,560.00	150.00000	2,400.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
0840	0979004	6.000	300.00000	1,800.00	250.00000	1,500.00	400.00000	2,400.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE DETECTABLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0850	0980020	(1.000)	33,000.00000	33,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Waters Construction Co Inc		(2) New England Infrastructure Inc		(3) Guerrera Construction Company Inc	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0860	0992093	269.000	60.00000	16,140.00	40.00000	10,760.00	30.00000	8,070.00
RESET BRICK PAVING ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
0870	1010905	1.000	830.00000	830.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	900.00000	900.00
RESET CONCRETE HANDHOLE		ea.						
0880	1130010	30.000	117.00000	3,510.00	40.00000	1,200.00	250.00000	7,500.00
ARROW BOARD		day						
0890	1131002	180.000	140.00000	25,200.00	50.00000	9,000.00	250.00000	45,000.00
REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN		day						
0900	1206023	(1.000)	5,600.00000	5,600.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0910	1210101	132.000	8.00000	1,056.00	7.00000	924.00	4.00000	528.00
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		l.f.						
0920	1210102	91.000	8.00000	728.00	7.00000	637.00	4.00000	364.00
4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		l.f.						
0930	1210110	386.000	3.15000	1,215.90	4.00000	1,544.00	4.00000	1,544.00
4" WHITE TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0940	1210111	386.000	3.15000	1,215.90	4.00000	1,544.00	4.00000	1,544.00
4" YELLOW TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0950	1220027	963.000	35.00000	33,705.00	40.00000	38,520.00	11.50000	11,074.50
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		s.f.						
0960	1504010	(1.000)	43,000.00000	43,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF UTILITIES		LS						
0970	1806202	250.000	150.00000	37,500.00	150.00000	37,500.00	200.00000	50,000.00
TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR		hr						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Waters Construction Co Inc		(2) New England Infrastructure Inc		(3) Guerrera Construction Company Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section Totals:			\$6,356,113.45		\$8,245,000.00		\$8,398,861.50
Contract Totals			\$6,356,113.45		\$8,245,000.00		\$8,398,861.50

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) McNamee Construction Corp.					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 1**Cat Alt Set:****Cat Alt Member:**

0010	0020801	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00			
	ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0020	0101000	(1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00			
	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0030	0101002	(1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00			
	CONFINED SPACE HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0040	0201001	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00			
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0050	0202000	1,113.000	80.00000	89,040.00			
	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.					
0060	0202100	111.000	250.00000	27,750.00			
	ROCK EXCAVATION	c.y.					
0070	0202314	2,568.000	75.00000	192,600.00			
	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS - LEVEL 1 ** See Special Provisions **	ton					
0080	0202315	856.000	120.00000	102,720.00			
	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **	ton					
0090	0202452	4.000	8,000.00000	32,000.00			
	TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) McNamee Construction Corp.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0100	0202501	48.000	30.00000	1,440.00			
	CUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	I.f.					
0110	0202502	1,203.000	35.00000	42,105.00			
	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	s.y.					
0120	0202529	197.000	15.00000	2,955.00			
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	I.f.					
0130	0202533	585.000	10.00000	5,850.00			
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURBING	I.f.					
0140	0203000	185.000	150.00000	27,750.00			
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)	c.y.					
0150	0204151	(1.000)	130,000.00000	130,000.00			
	HANDLING WATER ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0160	0209001	1,626.000	10.00000	16,260.00			
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.					
0170	0210200	3,291.000	8.00000	26,328.00			
	TEMPORARY SLOPE PROTECTION	s.y.					
0180	0210821	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00			
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
0190	0211000	299.000	75.00000	22,425.00			
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD	s.y.					
0200	0216000	65.000	125.00000	8,125.00			
	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.					
0210	0216012	555.000	450.00000	249,750.00			
	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.					
0220	0219001	1,258.000	9.00000	11,322.00			
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	I.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) McNamee Construction Corp.						
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0230	0219011 SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **	10.000 ea.	400.00000	4,000.00				
0240	0286001.10 ROCK IN DRAINAGE TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	19.000 c.y.	550.00000	10,450.00				
0250	0286001.20 ROCK IN DRAINAGE TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-20' DEEP	233.000 c.y.	800.00000	186,400.00				
0260	0304002 PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	894.000 c.y.	100.00000	89,400.00				
0270	0305000 PROCESSED AGGREGATE	2.000 ton	500.00000	1,000.00				
0280	0406170 HMA S1	375.000 ton	250.00000	93,750.00				
0290	0406171 HMA S0.5	441.000 ton	250.00000	110,250.00				
0300	0406236 MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	85.000 gal	75.00000	6,375.00				
0310	0406314 80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 5" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	811.000 l.f.	5.00000	4,055.00				
0320	0406999 ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	1,000.000 est.	1.00000	1,000.00				
0330	0503866 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CULVERT (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00				
0340	0586005.10 TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 2 - 0' - 10' DEEP	1.000 ea.	7,500.00000	7,500.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) McNamee Construction Corp.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0350	0586040.10	1.000	7,500.00000	7,500.00			
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.					
0360	0586044.10	1.000	7,500.00000	7,500.00			
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 2 - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.					
0370	0586501.06	2.000	110,000.00000	220,000.00			
	MANHOLE (6' DIAMETER) - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.					
0380	0586501.09	1.000	150,000.00000	150,000.00			
	MANHOLE (9' DIAMETER) - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.					
0390	0586502.06	1.000	150,000.00000	150,000.00			
	MANHOLE (6' DIAMETER) - 0' - 20' DEEP	ea.					
0400	0586502.09	4.000	150,000.00000	600,000.00			
	MANHOLE (9' DIAMETER) - 0' - 20' DEEP	ea.					
0410	0586600	7.000	2,000.00000	14,000.00			
	RESET CATCH BASIN	ea.					
0420	0586650	2.000	2,000.00000	4,000.00			
	RESET MANHOLE	ea.					
0430	0586750	6.000	2,000.00000	12,000.00			
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.					
0440	0586760	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00			
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.					
0450	0586790.20	1.000	15,000.00000	15,000.00			
	REMOVE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE - 0' - 20' DEEP	ea.					
0460	0653101	789.000	100.00000	78,900.00			
	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - GREATER THAN 42" DIAMETER	l.f.					
0470	0686000.15	76.000	1,500.00000	114,000.00			
	15" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) McNamee Construction Corp.					
Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member							
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0480	0686000.18	8.000	1,500.00000	12,000.00			
	18" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.					
0490	0686000.24	4.000	1,500.00000	6,000.00			
	24" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.					
0500	0686000.42	17.000	2,500.00000	42,500.00			
	42" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.					
0510	0686000.48	40.000	3,000.00000	120,000.00			
	48" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.					
0520	0686001.48	72.000	3,000.00000	216,000.00			
	48" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 20' DEEP	l.f.					
0530	0686001.54	6.000	3,500.00000	21,000.00			
	54" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 20' DEEP	l.f.					
0540	0686001.72	674.000	3,150.00000	2,123,100.00			
	72" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 20' DEEP	l.f.					
0550	0686350.15	9.000	1,000.00000	9,000.00			
	15" ALUMINIZED CORRUGATED METAL PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.					
0560	0686360.73	789.000	850.00000	670,650.00			
	73" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH, ALUMINIZED TYPE 2 (12 GAUGE) (SMOOTH INTERIOR) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0570	0686950.10	180.000	125.00000	22,500.00			
	REMOVE EXISTING PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.					
0580	0686953	130,000.000	1.00000	130,000.00			
	REPAIR EXISTING CULVERT (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
0590	0716000	17,800.000	55.00000	979,000.00			
	TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM	s.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) McNamee Construction Corp.						
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0600	0814002	144.000	50.00000	7,200.00				
	RESET GRANITE STONE CURBING	l.f.						
0610	0815001	376.000	20.00000	7,520.00				
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.						
0620	0910023	1.000	6,000.00000	6,000.00				
	R-B TERMINAL SECTION	ea.						
0630	0910300	41.000	50.00000	2,050.00				
	METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)	l.f.						
0640	0911923	1.000	3,000.00000	3,000.00				
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.						
0650	0912518	272.000	25.00000	6,800.00				
	REMOVE AND RESET METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.						
0660	0917010	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00				
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0670	0921001	914.000	25.00000	22,850.00				
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.						
0680	0939001	3.000	500.00000	1,500.00				
	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr						
0690	0942001	1.000	250.00000	250.00				
	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	ton						
0700	0943001	119.000	1.00000	119.00				
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.ga						
0710	0950019	803.000	4.00000	3,212.00				
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0720	0950036	5,059.000	6.00000	30,354.00				
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE E	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) McNamee Construction Corp.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0730	0950040	4,949.000	3.00000	14,847.00			
	CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0740	0952051	5,750.000	10.00000	57,500.00			
	CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0750	0969062	7.000	6,000.00000	42,000.00			
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.					
0760	0970006	28,200.000	1.00000	28,200.00			
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.					
0770	0970007	480.000	75.00000	36,000.00			
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr					
0780	0971001	(1.000)	150,000.00000	150,000.00			
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0790	0975004	(1.000)	774,936.00000	774,936.00			
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS					
0800	0976002	285.000	5.00000	1,425.00			
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day					
0810	0977001	80.000	75.00000	6,000.00			
	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.					
0820	0978002	110.000	100.00000	11,000.00			
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.					
0830	0979003	16.000	300.00000	4,800.00			
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.					
0840	0979004	6.000	300.00000	1,800.00			
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE DETECTABLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) McNamee Construction Corp.						
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0850	0980020	(1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00				
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS						
0860	0992093	269.000	75.00000	20,175.00				
	RESET BRICK PAVING ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0870	1010905	1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00				
	RESET CONCRETE HANDHOLE	ea.						
0880	1130010	30.000	100.00000	3,000.00				
	ARROW BOARD	day						
0890	1131002	180.000	100.00000	18,000.00				
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day						
0900	1206023	(1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00				
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0910	1210101	132.000	7.00000	924.00				
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
0920	1210102	91.000	7.00000	637.00				
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
0930	1210110	386.000	3.00000	1,158.00				
	4" WHITE TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0940	1210111	386.000	3.00000	1,158.00				
	4" YELLOW TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0950	1220027	963.000	45.00000	43,335.00				
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.						
0960	1504010	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00				
	TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF UTILITIES	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) McNamee Construction Corp.						
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1					Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0970	1806202	250.000	100.00000	25,000.00				
TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR		hr						
Section Totals:				\$8,874,000.00				
Contract Totals				\$8,874,000.00				

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum